

NESCAFE Dolce Gusto Cappuccino Coffee Pods 16 Capsules Per Box

Line Code: 12352725



Product data

Components

Ingredients

Whole **Milk** Powder (82,4%)
Sugar

Allergy Text

May contain Soya

Nutrition

	Per 100 g	Per 100 ml	Per 240 ml
Energy	1765 kJ	146 kJ	350 kJ
	423 kcal	35 kcal	84 kcal 4 %*
Fat	20,4 g	1,6 g	3,9 g 6 %*
of which saturates	10,3 g	0,9 g	2,1 g 10 %*
Carbohydrate	35,9 g	3,4 g	8,2 g 3 %*
of which sugars	23,9 g	2,3 g	5,4 g 6 %*
Fibre	12,9 g	3,0 g	0,6 g -
Protein	17,4 g	1,5 g	3,6 g 7 %*
Salt	0,45 g	0,04 g	0,10 g 2 %*
*RI - Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ / 2000 kcal)			
Makes 8 portions			

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	100 ml	240 ml
Energy (kJ)	1765	146	350
Energy (kcal)	423	35	84
Fat (g)	20.4	1.6	3.9
of which saturates (g)	10.3	0.9	2.1
Carbohydrate (g)	35.9	3.4	8.2
of which sugars (g)	23.9	2.3	5.4
Fibre (g)	12.9	3	0.6
Protein (g)	17.4	1.5	3.6
Salt (g)	0.45	0.04	0.1

Front of Pack Nutrition

Per Portion
Per 240 ml



Per 100 ml: 146 kJ / 35 kcal

RI - Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Product Description

Manufacturer Brand

Brand - Nestlé

Brand

NESCAFE

Features

NESCAFE Dolce Gusto Cappuccino

Italian frothy drink

Smooth taste and frothy texture of whole milk

Rich and bold aromas of an intense espresso

Standardised Brand

Brand - Dolce Gusto

Regulated Product Name

Roast and ground coffee & whole milk powder with sugar.

Marketing

Company Name

Nestlé UK Ltd

Company Address

PO Box 207,

York,

YO91 1XY.

Product Marketing

Discover NESCAFE® Dolce Gusto® Cappuccino, an Italian icon. The rich and bold aromas of an intense espresso meet the smooth taste and frothy texture of whole milk.

The box contains 16 capsules (8 coffee capsules and 8 milk capsules) designed for NESCAFE® Dolce Gusto™ capsule coffee machines for you to prepare 8 mugs of Cappuccino.

Brand Marketing

World-Class Premium Coffee Origins

Our talented coffee creators have perfected the NESCAFE® Dolce Gusto® Cappuccino two capsule recipe: one capsule for the espresso, an Italian-style dark roast of a 100% Arabica blend from South America, and one capsule for the whole milk.

Professional Quality Coffee System

Create professional quality coffees with a thick velvety crema, thanks to the machine's high pressure (up to 15 bars).

Aroma Freshness Protection

With our hermetically sealed capsules, which preserve coffee freshness, you'll enjoy rich aromatic mugs every time.

Over 30 Coffee Protection

With NESCAFE® Dolce Gusto®, you can enjoy over 30 premium coffee creations, whether you like your coffee short or long, black or white. Enjoy a choice of bold Ristretto, intense Espresso, aromatic Lungo and full-bodied Grande or frothy Cappuccino, smooth Latte Macchiato, or even hot chocolate, teas, and cold beverages

Other Information

Packed in a protective atmosphere.

Further Description

More information on:

www.dolce-gusto.co.uk

www.dolce-gusto.ie

Trademark Information

Health & Lifestyle

Allergy Advice

Milk - Contains

Soya - May Contain

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type

Ambient

Preparation and Usage

Easy to Prepare

Simply slide the milk capsule first and then the coffee capsule into your NESCAFE® Dolce Gusto® machine. Your Cappuccino will be ready right away.

Storage

Store in a clean, cool and dry place.



NESCAFE DOLCE GUSTO CAFÉ AMERICANO 16CAP 3X128G GB

Product Name	NESCAFE DOLCE GUSTO Café Americano 16Cap 3x128g GB
Line Code	12461466
Product Description	Roast and ground coffee

Ingredient Listing

Ingredients: Roast & ground coffee

Nutrition

Portion Size		Energy kJ	Energy Kcal	Fat	Fat of which saturates	Carbohydrate	Carbohydrate of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
Per Serving**	G	19	5	0.3	0.1	<0.1	0	0.6	0.1	0
% RI*	%	<1	<1	<1	<1	0	<1		<1	<1
Per 100ml	G	8	2	0.1	<0.1	<0.1	0	0.6	0.1	0
Per 100g	G	1111	270	16.9	7.6	0.1	0.1	36.7	7.7	0

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Product Information

Number Of Servings Per Pack	16
Serving Size	1 capsule per serving
Serving Suggestion	
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Storage Instructions Once Open	
Shelf Life	12 months

Allergen and Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence Contains/May contain/Free from, according to GS1 definition
Peanuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Other Nuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Crustaceans and Products Thereof	Free From
Molluscs and Products Thereof	Free From
Fish And Products Thereof	Free From
Eggs And Products Thereof	Free From
Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose	Free From
Soybeans And Products Thereof	Free From
Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof	Free From
Celery And Products Thereof	Free From
Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof	Free From
Mustard And Products Thereof	Free From
Lupin And Derivatives Thereof	Free From
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg	Free From

Dietary Information

Suitable For A Vegetarian	Yes	Suitable For Halal	Yes	Suitable For A Coeliac Diet	Yes
Suitable For A Vegan	Yes	Suitable For Kosher	Yes		

Preparation Instructions

1 capsule plus 230ml of water = coffee
Use in compatible machine

On Pack Claims

Grown Respectfully

Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)		Traded Unit (case)		Pallet Details	
EAN - Unit Bar Code	7613287162632	ITF - Traded Unit Bar code	7613287162649	EA per Case	3
Width (mm)	120	Width (mm)	126	EA per Layer	72
Length (mm)	120	Length (mm)	369	EA per Pallet	648
Height (mm)	120	Height (mm)	125	Cases Per Layer	24
Net Weight (g)	128	Net Case Weight (Kg)	0.384	Layers Per Pallet	9
Gross Weight (g)	212.62	Gross CaseWeight (Kg)	0.745	Cases Per Pallet	216
				Pallet Height (mm)	1285

Additional Information:

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect such changes as they occur.

Nestlé UK Ltd warrants this product to comply with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant law from time to time in force.

Tutbury Factory, UK – Product Specification

Marston Lane, Tutbury, Staffordshire, DE13 9LY, England.

Nescafé Dolce Gusto



Product name	Nescafé Café Au Lait
Recipe number	DIM45
Product Description	Soluble coffee with milk
Shelf-life	12 months when stored in its original packing and hermetically sealed. Storage test conducted at 20oC and 65% Relative Moisture
Recommended Storage Conditions	Preserve from direct, prolonged sunlight and hot places. Store in a clean, cool and dry place.

Physico-chemical and microbiological Characteristics

Characteristic	LI/Method	Specification
Sensory	IN/OUT	As per reference sample
Enterobacteriae	LI-00.711-4	absent in 2x0.1g
T.V.C.	LI-00.701-2	max 5000 /g
Salmonella	LI-00.746	Absent in 25g

Ingredient listing

Whole Milk Powder (73.7%), Soluble Coffee (24%), Stabilisers (Dipotassium Phosphate and Trisodium Citrate) (1.87%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) (0.43%)

Nutritional information

Café au lait NEW			
DIM45	declared on pack		CL&MX&PE
	unit	100g*	serving**
Energy	kJ	1600	159
Energy	kcal	382	38
Protein	g	21.2	2.1
Fat total	g	20.0	2.0
Fat saturated	g	12.5	1.3
Fat monounsaturated	g	4.1	0.41
Fat polyunsaturated	g	0.40	0.04
Fat trans	g	1.1	0.11
Cholesterol	mg	100	10
Available Carbohydrate	g	29.4	2.9
Sugars	g	29.1	2.9
Fibers	g	8.2	0.82
Sodium	mg	409	41

* Valores por 100 g de producto seco y

**valores por producto listo para servirse.

Page: 1 of 3	Date: 11.07.2017	Issue: 1
Prepared by: Pete Mason (Quality Systems Manager)		Authorised by: Dean Peplow, Quality Assurance Manager